UIC (7-0-2, 0-0-1) -vs- Bradley (2-3-4, 0-0-1)
09/27/2025 at Peoria, Ill. (Shea Stadium)

Date: 09/27/2025 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 360 UIC 1 1
Stadium: Shea Stadium

Officials: Referee, Shane Butler Asst. Referee, Jonathan Hill Asst. Bradley 0 1 1

Referee, Boston Cooper Alt. Official, Chad Hohenbery

UIC 1 Bradley 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Cornell, Owen 0 0O 0 O 90 GK 0 Berry, Drew 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 3 Nakazono, Sota 0 0O 0 O 90 DEF 2 Kafedzic, Anel 0 0O 0 O 36
DEF 4 Cruz, Jacobo 1 0O 0 O 90 DEF 4 Beauman-Ansah, Ethan 1 0O 0 O 90
DEF 5 Gil, Hector 1 1 0 O 90 MID 5 Woolley, Dominic 0 0O 0 O 67
MID 6 Biaggi, Adrian 0 0 0 O 90 FWD 7 Saladin, Stephen 0 0 0 O 55
MID 7 Reis, Rui 2 1 0 0 83 MID 10 Fowlkes, Amari 2 0 0 0 90
MID 8 Turcios, Darrell 1 0O 0 O 90 FWD 13 Koulai, D] 5 0 O 1 81
MID 10 Nys, Edouard 6 5 1 0 90 MID 17 Abdullai, Ardit 0 0 0 O 90
DEF 17 Zepeda, Daniel 2 0O 0 O 90 MID 22 Hjorvarsson, Nokkvi 1 1 0 1 89
MID 21 Nevarez, Carlos 0 0O 0 O 35 FWD 23 Mejias, Kevin 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 25 Alonso, Alan 1 0O 0 O 90 MID 26 Knotts, Luke 0 0O 0 O 83
Substitutes Substitutes
FWD 9 Delgado, Antonio 0 0O 0 O 55 MID 12 Madrigal, Emilio 0 0O 0 O 1
MID 11 Huitron, Preston 0 0 0 7 DEF 14 Ponce, Jaime 0 0O 0 O 61
Totals 14 7 1 0 990 MID 20 Chester, Connor 0 0O 0 O 23
FWD 33 Coughlon, Mitch 2 1 1 0 43
FWD 36 Nmengah, Franc 0 0O 0 O 1
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals 11 2 1 2 990
1 Cornell, Owen 90:00 1 1
Totals 1 1
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Berry, Drew 90:00 1 6
Totals 1 6
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
uIC 5 9 14 uIC 2 5
Bradley 1 10 11 Bradley 1 3 4
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
UIC 0 1 1 UIC 4 13 17
Bradley 4 2 6 Bradley 5 5 10
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by BU Coughlon, Mitch Assist by
56:30 BU Mitch Coughlon Nokkvi Hjorvarsson , DJ Koulai Hjorvarsson, Nokkvi and Koulai, DJ.
57:32 UIC Edouard Nys GOAL by UIC Nys, Edouard.

Cautions and Ejections: 19:04 (YELLOW), #23 Kevin Mejias (BU) 19:18 (YELLOW), #7 Rui Reis (UIC) 79:02 (YELLOW), #22 Nokkvi
Hjorvarsson (BU) 82:26 (YELLOW), #11 Preston Huitron (UIC) 84:03 (YELLOW), #4 Jacobo Cruz (UIC)



Play By Play

Time Team Play
00:00 BU Berry, Drew at goalie for Bradley
00:00 UIC Cornell, Owen at goalie for UIC
02:39 BU Foul on Knotts, Luke.
03:43 UIC Foul on Cruz, Jacobo.
05:52 BU Shot by BU Koulai, DJ, out left.
07:47 UIC Shot by UIC Nys, Edouard, bottom right, saved by Berry, Drew.
11:24 UIC Foul on Turcios, Darrell.
16:31 BU Foul on Woolley, Dominic.
17:04 UIC Corner kick [17:04].
17:52 BU Foul on Koulai, DJ.
19:04 UIC Shot by UIC Nys, Edouard.
19:04 UIC Corner kick [19:04].
19:04 BU Yellow card on BU Mejias, Kevin.
19:18 UIC Yellow card on UIC Reis, Rui.
24:46 UIC Corner kick [24:46].
26:07 UIC Shot by UIC Reis, Rui, bottom right, saved by Berry, Drew.
28:35 UIC Foul on Biaggi, Adrian.
28:35 BU BU substitution: Ponce, Jaime for Kafedzic, Anel.
29:17 BU Foul on Koulai, DJ.
31:02 UIC Foul on Biaggi, Adrian.
32:46 BU Corner kick [32:46].
34:00 UIC Offside against UIC.
34:09 UIC UIC substitution: Delgado, Antonio for Nevarez, Carlos.
35:14 UIC Shot by UIC Gil, Hector, bottom center, saved by Berry, Drew.
36:12 BU Foul on Koulai, DJ.
36:33 BU BU substitution: Chester, Connor for Woolley, Dominic.
36:33 BU BU substitution: Coughlon, Mitch for Koulai, DJ.
39:31 UIC Shot by UIC Nys, Edouard, bottom left, saved by Berry, Drew.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
FOR UIC: , #1 Cornell, Owen, #3 Nakazono, Sota, #4 Cruz, Jacobo, #5 Gil, Hector, #6 Biaggi, Adrian, #7 Reis, Rui,
45:00 UIC #8 Turcios, Darrell, #10 Nys, Edouard, #17 Zepeda, Daniel, #9 Delgado, Antonio, #25 Alonso, Alan.

FOR BU : , #0 Berry, Drew, #14 Ponce, Jaime, #4 Beauman-Ansah, Ethan, #5 Woolley, Dominic, #13 Koulai, DJ, #10
Fowlkes, Amari, #33 Coughlon, Mitch, #17 Abdullai, Ardit, #22 Hjorvarsson, Nokkvi, #23 Mejias, Kevin, #26 Knotts,
45:00 BU Luke.

45:00 BU BU substitution: Woolley, Dominic for Chester, Connor.

45:00 BU BU substitution: Koulai, D] for Saladin, Stephen.

47:41 UIC Foul on Biaggi, Adrian.

48:59 UIC Foul on Nakazono, Sota.

50:15 UIC Shot by UIC Alonso, Alan, top woodwork.

50:27 UIC Corner kick [50:27].

51:13 UIC Shot by UIC Cruz, Jacobo, out top right.

54:27 BU Offside against Bradley.

56:30 BU Shot by BU Koulai, DJ.

56:30 BU Shot by BU Fowlkes, Amari.

56:30 BU Shot by BU Koulai, DJ.

56:30 BU Shot by BU Fowlkes, Amari.

56:30 BU Shot by BU Hjorvarsson, Nokkvi, bottom center, saved by Cornell, Owen.

56:30 BU GOAL by BU Coughlon, Mitch Assist by Hjorvarsson, Nokkvi and Koulai, DJ.
UIC O, Bradley 1

57:32 UIC GOAL by UIC Nys, Edouard.
UIC 1, Bradley 1

59:59 UIC Shot by UIC Zepeda, Daniel, out right.

60:27 UIC Foul on Turcios, Darrell.

61:02 BU Shot by BU Coughlon, Mitch, out right.

61:53 UIC Shot by UIC Reis, Rui.

62:48 UIC Foul on Biaggi, Adrian.

64:49 UIC Shot by UIC Nys, Edouard, bottom right, saved by Berry, Drew.

65:38 BU Offside against Bradley.



67:30
67:46
68:21
70:30
70:54
73:22
73:26
74:16
74:33
75:52
77:40
78:00
79:02
79:02
79:04
79:37
79:50
81:08
82:05
82:11
82:26
82:26
82:26
82:46
83:23
84:03
84:03
84:03
84:46
84:50
86:33
87:53
88:04
88:04
88:34
89:22
90:00

UIC
UIC
BU
BU
BU
UIC
UIC
UIC
BU
UIC
BU
UIC
BU
BU
UIC
UIC
BU
UIC
BU
UIC
UIC
UIC
BU
BU
BU
UIC
UIC
BU
BU
BU
UIC
BU
BU
BU
BU
UIC
0

Foul on Reis, Rui.

Foul on Delgado, Antonio.

Foul on Woolley, Dominic.

Shot by BU Koulai, DJ, out right.

Foul on Beauman-Ansah, Ethan.

Shot by UIC Turcios, Darrell, blocked.

Corner kick [73:26].

Foul on Turcios, Darrell.

BU substitution: Chester, Connor for Woolley, Dominic.
Foul on Reis, Rui.

Foul on Chester, Connor.

Foul on Alonso, Alan.

Foul on Hjorvarsson, Nokkvi.

Yellow card on BU Hjorvarsson, Nokkvi.

Shot by UIC Nys, Edouard, bottom left, saved by Berry, Drew.
Shot by UIC Zepeda, Daniel.

BU substitution: Saladin, Stephen for Coughlon, Mitch.
Foul on Reis, Rui.

Corner kick [82:05].

UIC substitution: Huitron, Preston for Reis, Rui.

Foul on Huitron, Preston.

Yellow card on UIC Huitron, Preston.

BU substitution: Kafedzic, Anel for Knotts, Luke.
Corner kick [82:46].

Shot by BU Beauman-Ansah, Ethan, out top left.

Foul on Cruz, Jacobo.

Yellow card on UIC Cruz, Jacobo.

Offside against Bradley.

Shot by BU Koulai, DJ.

Corner kick [84:50].

Offside against UIC.

Offside against Bradley.

BU substitution: Madrigal, Emilio for Hjorvarsson, Nokkvi.
BU substitution: Nmengah, Franc for Koulai, DJ.

Foul on Saladin, Stephen.

Foul on Biaggi, Adrian.

End of period [90:00].



