UIC (7-0-2, 0-0-1) -vs- Bradley (2-3-4, 0-0-1) 09/27/2025 at Peoria, Ill. (Shea Stadium)

Date: 09/27/2025 Attendance: 360 Stadium: Shea Stadium

Officials: Referee, Shane Butler Asst. Referee, Jonathan Hill Asst.

Referee, Boston Cooper Alt. Official, Chad Hohenbery

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
UIC	0	1	1
Bradley	0	1	1

UIC 1

Pos	#	Player SH SOG				Α	MIN
		Starters					
GK	1	Cornell, Owen	0	0	0	0	90
DEF	3	Nakazono, Sota	0	0	0	0	90
DEF	4	Cruz, Jacobo	1	0	0	0	90
DEF	5	Gil, Hector	1	1	0	0	90
MID	6	Biaggi, Adrian	0	0	0	0	90
MID	7	Reis, Rui	2	1	0	0	83
MID	8	Turcios, Darrell	1	0	0	0	90
MID	10	Nys, Edouard	6	5	1	0	90
DEF	17	Zepeda, Daniel	2	0	0	0	90
MID	21	Nevarez, Carlos	0	0	0	0	35
MID	25	Alonso, Alan	1	0	0	0	90
Substitutes							
FWD	9	Delgado, Antonio	0	0	0	0	55
MID	11	Huitron, Preston	0	0	0	0	7
		Totals	14	7	1	0	990

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
1	Cornell, Owen	90:00	1	1
	Totals		1	1

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
UIC	5	9	14
Bradley	1	10	11
biauley	1	10	

Bradley	1	10	11
Saves By Period			
UIC	0	1	1
Bradley	4	2	6

Bradley 1

Pos	# Player SH SOG				G	Α	MIN
		Starters					
GK	0	Berry, Drew	0	0	0	0	90
DEF	2	Kafedzic, Anel	0	0	0	0	36
DEF	4	Beauman-Ansah, Ethan	1	0	0	0	90
MID	5	Woolley, Dominic	0	0	0	0	67
FWD	7	Saladin, Stephen	0	0	0	0	55
MID	10	Fowlkes, Amari	2	0	0	0	90
FWD	13	Koulai, DJ	5	0	0	1	81
MID	17	Abdullai, Ardit	0	0	0	0	90
MID	22	Hjorvarsson, Nokkvi	1	1	0	1	89
FWD	23	Mejias, Kevin	0	0	0	0	90
MID	26	Knotts, Luke	0	0	0	0	83
		Substitutes					
MID	12	Madrigal, Emilio	0	0	0	0	1
DEF	14	Ponce, Jaime	0	0	0	0	61
MID	20	Chester, Connor	0	0	0	0	23
FWD	33	Coughlon, Mitch	2	1	1	0	43
FWD	36	Nmengah, Franc 0			0	0	1
		Totals	11	2	1	2	990

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
0	Berry, Drew	90:00	1	6
	Totals		1	6

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
UIC	3	2	5
Bradley	1	3	4
Fouls By Period			
UIC	4	13	17
Bradley	5	5	10

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
56:30	BU	Mitch Coughlon	Nokkvi Hjorvarsson , DJ Koulai	GOAL by BU Coughlon, Mitch Assist by Hjorvarsson, Nokkvi and Koulai, DJ.
57:32	UIC	Edouard Nys		GOAL by UIC Nys, Edouard.

Cautions and Ejections: 19:04 (YELLOW), #23 Kevin Mejias (BU) 19:18 (YELLOW), #7 Rui Reis (UIC) 79:02 (YELLOW), #22 Nokkvi Hjorvarsson (BU) 82:26 (YELLOW), #11 Preston Huitron (UIC) 84:03 (YELLOW), #4 Jacobo Cruz (UIC)

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play				
00:00		Berry, Drew at goalie for Bradley				
00:00		Cornell, Owen at goalie for UIC				
02:39	BU	Foul on Knotts, Luke.				
03:43	UIC	Foul on Cruz, Jacobo.				
05:52	BU	Shot by BU Koulai, DJ, out left.				
07:47	UIC	Shot by UIC Nys, Edouard, bottom right, saved by Berry, Drew.				
11:24	UIC	Foul on Turcios, Darrell.				
16:31	BU	Foul on Woolley, Dominic.				
17:04	UIC	Corner kick [17:04].				
17:52	BU	Foul on Koulai, DJ.				
19:04	UIC	Shot by UIC Nys, Edouard.				
19:04	UIC	Corner kick [19:04].				
19:04	BU	Yellow card on BU Mejias, Kevin.				
19:18	UIC	Yellow card on UIC Reis, Rui.				
24:46	UIC	Corner kick [24:46].				
26:07	UIC	Shot by UIC Reis, Rui, bottom right, saved by Berry, Drew.				
28:35	UIC	Foul on Biaggi, Adrian.				
28:35	BU	BU substitution: Ponce, Jaime for Kafedzic, Anel.				
29:17	BU	Foul on Koulai, DJ.				
31:02	UIC	Foul on Biaggi, Adrian.				
32:46	BU	Corner kick [32:46].				
34:00	UIC	Offside against UIC.				
34:09	UIC	UIC substitution: Delgado, Antonio for Nevarez, Carlos.				
35:14	UIC	Shot by UIC Gil, Hector, bottom center, saved by Berry, Drew.				
36:12		Foul on Koulai, DJ.				
36:33	BU	BU substitution: Chester, Connor for Woolley, Dominic.				
36:33		BU substitution: Coughlon, Mitch for Koulai, DJ.				
39:31		Shot by UIC Nys, Edouard, bottom left, saved by Berry, Drew.				
45:00		End of period [45:00].				
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].				
45:00	UIC	FOR UIC: , #1 Cornell, Owen, #3 Nakazono, Sota, #4 Cruz, Jacobo, #5 Gil, Hector, #6 Biaggi, Adrian, #7 Reis, Rui, #8 Turcios, Darrell, #10 Nys, Edouard, #17 Zepeda, Daniel, #9 Delgado, Antonio, #25 Alonso, Alan.				
45:00	BU	FOR BU:, #0 Berry, Drew, #14 Ponce, Jaime, #4 Beauman-Ansah, Ethan, #5 Woolley, Dominic, #13 Koulai, DJ, #10 Fowlkes, Amari, #33 Coughlon, Mitch, #17 Abdullai, Ardit, #22 Hjorvarsson, Nokkvi, #23 Mejias, Kevin, #26 Knotts, Luke.				
45:00	BU	BU substitution: Woolley, Dominic for Chester, Connor.				
45:00	BU	BU substitution: Koulai, DJ for Saladin, Stephen.				
47:41	UIC	Foul on Biaggi, Adrian.				
48:59	UIC	Foul on Nakazono, Sota.				
50:15	UIC	Shot by UIC Alonso, Alan, top woodwork.				
50:27	UIC	Corner kick [50:27].				
51:13	UIC	Shot by UIC Cruz, Jacobo, out top right.				
54:27	BU	Offside against Bradley.				
56:30	BU	Shot by BU Koulai, DJ.				
56:30	BU	Shot by BU Fowlkes, Amari.				
56:30	BU	Shot by BU Koulai, DJ.				
56:30	BU	Shot by BU Fowlkes, Amari.				
56:30	BU	Shot by BU Hjorvarsson, Nokkvi, bottom center, saved by Cornell, Owen.				
56:30	BU	GOAL by BU Coughlon, Mitch Assist by Hjorvarsson, Nokkvi and Koulai, DJ.				
		UIC 0, Bradley 1				
57:32	UIC	GOAL by UIC Nys, Edouard.				
		UIC 1, Bradley 1				
59:59	UIC	Shot by UIC Zepeda, Daniel, out right.				
60:27	UIC	Foul on Turcios, Darrell.				
61:02	BU	Shot by BU Coughlon, Mitch, out right.				
61:53	UIC	Shot by UIC Reis, Rui.				
62:48	UIC	Foul on Biaggi, Adrian.				
64:49	UIC	Shot by UIC Nys, Edouard, bottom right, saved by Berry, Drew.				
65:38	BU	Offside against Bradley.				

67:30	UIC	Foul on Reis, Rui.
67:46	UIC	Foul on Delgado, Antonio.
68:21	BU	Foul on Woolley, Dominic.
70:30	BU	Shot by BU Koulai, DJ, out right.
70:54	BU	Foul on Beauman-Ansah, Ethan.
73:22	UIC	Shot by UIC Turcios, Darrell, blocked.
73:26	UIC	Corner kick [73:26].
74:16	UIC	Foul on Turcios, Darrell.
74:33	BU	BU substitution: Chester, Connor for Woolley, Dominic.
75:52	UIC	Foul on Reis, Rui.
77:40	BU	Foul on Chester, Connor.
78:00	UIC	Foul on Alonso, Alan.
79:02	BU	Foul on Hjorvarsson, Nokkvi.
79:02	BU	Yellow card on BU Hjorvarsson, Nokkvi.
79:04	UIC	Shot by UIC Nys, Edouard, bottom left, saved by Berry, Drew.
79:37	UIC	Shot by UIC Zepeda, Daniel.
79:50	BU	BU substitution: Saladin, Stephen for Coughlon, Mitch.
81:08	UIC	Foul on Reis, Rui.
82:05	BU	Corner kick [82:05].
82:11	UIC	UIC substitution: Huitron, Preston for Reis, Rui.
82:26	UIC	Foul on Huitron, Preston.
82:26	UIC	Yellow card on UIC Huitron, Preston.
82:26	BU	BU substitution: Kafedzic, Anel for Knotts, Luke.
82:46	BU	Corner kick [82:46].
83:23	BU	Shot by BU Beauman-Ansah, Ethan, out top left.
84:03	UIC	Foul on Cruz, Jacobo.
84:03	UIC	Yellow card on UIC Cruz, Jacobo.
84:03	BU	Offside against Bradley.
84:46	BU	Shot by BU Koulai, DJ.
84:50	BU	Corner kick [84:50].
86:33	UIC	Offside against UIC.
87:53	BU	Offside against Bradley.
88:04	BU	BU substitution: Madrigal, Emilio for Hjorvarsson, Nokkvi.
88:04	BU	BU substitution: Nmengah, Franc for Koulai, DJ.
88:34	BU	Foul on Saladin, Stephen.
89:22	UIC	Foul on Biaggi, Adrian.
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].